# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



24



## **SPONSORSHIPS**

## how YOU can help

#### COMMUNITY PARTNER \$25,000

## All benefits by Platinum Level Sponsor, PLUS

- Sponsor profile article in Rebuilding Together Indianapolis email blast
- Included in year-round Rebuilding Together Indianapolis community and outreach events
- Recognition in all press releases for the year

#### PLATINUM SPONSOR \$14,000

#### All benefits by Bronze Level Sponsor, PLUS

- Logo on Spring Rebuilding Day t-shirt
- Naming opportunity for special events area
- Partner of Safe and Healthy Home Critical Repair program
- Spring Rebuilding Day Designated Neighborhood Sponsor

#### GOLD SPONSOR \$10,000

#### All benefits by Bronze Level Sponsor, PLUS

- Spring Rebuilding Day Designated Block Sponsor
- Partner of Safe and Healthy Home Critical Repair Program



#### SILVER SPONSOR \$6,000

#### All benefits by Bronze Level Sponsor, PLUS

 Spring Rebuilding Day Designated House Sponsor

#### BRONZE SPONSOR \$4,000

- Spring Rebuilding Day Shared House Sponsor
- Unique one-day team building experience
- Logo displayed; recognition at opening ceremony
- Signage displayed at home or dedicated area
- Name on annual poster and Spring Rebuilding Day t-shirt
- Name/link on Rebuilding Together Indianapolis website
- Included in event press release and media advisory

#### CONTRIBUTOR OVER \$500

- A team building opportunity for small volunteer group to participate on a community project
- Sponsor name/link to appear on Rebuilding Together website for year of sponsorship

## **SPONSORSHIP**

## commitment form



#### Follow Us!







@rebuildingtogeth

Rebuilding Together

@RTIndy

My organization is pleased to join the other community revitalization partners of Rebuilding Together Indianapolis by committing to the following sponsorship level:	
Community Partner (\$25,000)	Platinum Sponsor (\$14,000)
Gold Sponsor (\$10,000)	Silver Sponsor (\$6,000)
Bronze Sponsor (\$4,000)	Contributor (\$500+) \$
For all levels of partnership that are add	opting a house/community space:
We would like to participate in <u>National Rebuilding Day</u> in Indianapolis, IN	
We would like to provide a house of	captain.
• We will provide a team Volunteer C	partnership guidelines, partnership levels and agree to the following terms of oordinator to work with Rebuilding Together Indianapolis in organizing volunteers. I attend meetings, organize our volunteers, and manage relationships.
Primary Sponsor Contact:	Email:
Office Phone Number:	Cell Phone Number:
Phone: 219-799-1227   Email: kh	d be made payable to Rebuilding Together Indianapolis**  Rebuilding Together Indianapolis nickman@rebuildingtogetherindy.org   Federal Tax ID Number: 35-2099908 e 200   Indianapolis, IN 46278   www.rebuildingtogetherindy.org
Form Completed By:	Organization:

E-mail:



Organization Address: \_

Office Phone:\_

## **OUR PARTNERS**

## thank you - you are vital to fulfilling our mission



#### **COMMUNITY PARTNERS**

#### **PLATINUM SPONSORS**





#### **GOLD SPONSORS**

#### **SILVER SPONSORS**



#### **AECOM HUNT**











#### **CONTRIBUTORS**



Applied Engineering Services Inc.
Blackline Studio
CSO Architects
Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LLC
Electrical Training Institute of Indianapolis

George E. Booth
Pyatt Builders
Repro Graphix
The Window Source of Indy
Top Shot Aerial Photography

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**





Ryan Taylor, Citizens Energy Group Vice President

Tyler Homan, North Mechanical

Brian Acton, BMWC Constructors ecretary

Marlee Brabin, City of Indianapolis

Past President

**Bryan McHugh, AECOM Hunt** 

#### **AT-LARGE BOARD MEMBERS**

John Morrical, Strada Education Network Heather Siemers, Pepper Construction Ashley Thornberry, Axis Architecture Olivia France, Supreme Staffing Solutions Doug Herbert, Allegion Ann Jackson, Johnson Controls John B. Gregg, Ice Miller



# **ABOUT US**

## how WE can help





Ms. YOUNG

"I've done the best that I can but the RTI team has been able to help me out. I thank them from the bottom of my heart for all that they have done."



Ms. HOOKS

"My expereince with RTI has been lovely. I appreciate everything they are doing for me."



Ms. URSERY

"You have all been such a great help. I don't know what I would have done without you. I have been truly blessed." For more than 20 years, Rebuilding Together Indianapolis has been providing repairs — both small and large— in some of Indy's most vulnerable communities.



## **COMMUNITY IMPACT**



WE REPAIR 10-15 HOMES A YEAR



MORE THAN 40
HOMES REPAIRED IN
NEAR NORTHWEST



WE SPEND ABOUT \$5,000 PER HOME

"Rebuilding Together Indianapolis has been working in our community for more than 20 years to allow our community members to age gracefully, safely, and happily in their homes. With the help of our supporting members, we are able to provide home repairs, create healthy homes, and reduce predatory home buying practices impacting our neighbors."

Rvan Taylor, RTI Board President

"Investing in our neighborhoods is an essential part of our city's progress. When organizations like Rebuilding Together Indianapolis are able to provide critical assistance and repairs to homeowners in need, we create an environment that supports permanent stable housing for our residents and a healthier city overall."

Mayor Joe Hogsett, City of Indianapolis